





be it proclaimed by the Mayor

Town of Addison

WHEREAS, food that has been prepared by others should meet or exceed established standards of safety; and

WHEREAS, in Addison, more than 280 facilities provide food service to the public, including restaurants, grocery stores, and mobile food vendors; and

WHEREAS, more than 3,000 people are employed by the food service industry in Addison; and

WHEREAS, the risk of foodborne illness is ever present in the lives of Addison citizens and visitors and preventive measures should be taken to protect the public health; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Addison is working with the Texas Department of State Health Services and the North Texas Chapter of the Texas Environmental Health Association to encourage education and training in good food handling practices for foodservice workers

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bruce Arfsten, the Mayor of the Town of Addison, and on the behalf of Addison City Council, do hereby proclaim the month of September 2023, as

FOOD SAFETY AWARENESS MONTH

In the Town of Addison, in recognition of the efforts of the Addison Environmental Health Division and local restaurants to protect the public from foodborne illnesses.

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Bruce Arfsten, Mayor
ATTEST:
Irma G. Parker, City Secretary



